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Dear Parents and Carers,   

 

Reception and Year One, Visit to Goodleigh Village and Coombe Woods 

The children had a wonderful time exploring the village looking at key buildings and facilities and 

comparing them to Ilfracombe. This was followed by a visit to Coombe woods with Mr D to identify 

common flowers and plants and make bug homes.  

   

Year Two, Visit to Bicclescombe Park  

The children had a lovely time looking for places to hide their chosen animals to support their writing 

in English, and for their Science topic they drew flowers that were growing in the park.  
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Forest School Timetable Change – Swans and Giraffes 

For next week only, Swans and Giraffes classes will have Forest School on the following days: 

Wednesday 14th May - Swans 

Thursday 15th May – Giraffes 

Year Two Visit to Quince Honey Farm - Habitats 

Please can you ensure that your child has appropriate clothing and suitable footwear. The children will 

leave and return during the school day and a packed lunch will be provided.   

Thursday 15th May – Swans and Kingfishers 

Swimming  

Please ensure your child has their swimwear together with a towel in a named bag on their swimming 

day. 

Monday Giraffes 

Wednesday Elephants 

Thursday Lions 

Friday Zebras 

Kingfishers 

Swans 

 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 12th May Tempest Photography – Class photographs 

Thursday 15th May Swans and Kingfishers, Visit to Quince Honey Farm 

Thursday 22nd May Reception, Year One and Year Two, Skate and Scooter 

Day 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May Half term holiday 

Monday 2nd June Back to school 

Friday 27th June Reception and Year One Sports Day at 2.00 pm 

(Reserve date Friday 4th July at 2.00 pm) 

Monday 30th June Year Two Sports Day at 2.00 pm 

(Reserve date Monday 7th July at 2.00 pm) 

 



 

 


